Date of Filing:

C —KPPLICATION - TOWOOUDBRIDGE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
FOR A VARIANGE

St

I. LOCATION of Property 245 Amity Road Ave, Zoning District _ DEV 1
' : . " Front Yard
Side Yard
Rear Yaid
north  east ' St ' ~ St.
prth  eas i o :
T side betyeen Dradley Street Ave. agd L@ndin Street . Ave.
south. west, e . . C
. &t
porth - east corner of ‘ . Ave,
south west ' ’

H: Name of OYNER HResearch Deveiop-ment at Bradley Road, LLC

Address 52 North Pease Road, Woodbridge, CT . Date of.purchasa' 9/12/06

Name of BOGERRK tenant YVine & _Spir its of "or propused purchaser
proposed  Woodbridge, LLC e

Name and signature .
of APPELLANT ' Address
' Attorney |

Bernard Pellegrino, Esq. Agent  Address 475 Whitney Ave
. : S “New Haven, CTUB5TT

Paity to be notified

Telephone number -203-787-2225

Iil, PRECISE VARIANCE (S) sought: oo ,
See Atftached. . . :




IV. SECTION (S) of zoning ordinence appealed from:

. geerTon 3.3 HH Liguor Establishments

SECTTON. Subsection 3

REQUIRED: 500 from a single family residehce . E—

- ACTIAL_SETBACK: 261
—__ VARTANCE SOUGHT:239

V. LOT DIMENSIONS: wiath _870° Depth .~ 160'(avg). .~
) T Arear _2.4578cres " & ‘
List all existing buildings and uses oa this lot giving symbol for legal basis of each. (PO = permitted
by Ordinance; PV =previous variance; NC_‘-U = ponconforming use exisling at effective date of ordinance
or dmendment) ' L
® One building. Multiple Commercial tenants including restaurant with liquor permit—
“Tetaiand oiice.
2
(3
VL. Describe in detail the ‘‘exceptional difficulty or unusual haedship’’ which results from a literal en-

forcement of the zoning ordinance and state how this condition is peculiar {6 your-lot and not applicable

to the area as a whole.

See attached.




{Recommended when possible)

e

and the following ltems where applicable.

(1) exisiting huildings

() proposed copgtruction and use of putdoar areas,

(3) existing and proposed curh cuts, driveways, and parking and loading facilities,

(4) existing and proposed fences, walls, landscaping and signs,

(8) that pext of any building on adjoining {ots that is located within 20 feet of the lot in guestion,

. (6) such other sgformation as may be required to define clea:ly' the questions involved,

1X. Has any previous variance been sought for this property?
If so, date (s) of application (s) and decision (g) of Board of Zoning Appeals.

Vi, Will photographs ba submitted ot the heatlng? Yes 7] *No ] (attach phatagmphs&f available) '

Vill, Attachto app_lication ten copies ofa acaled plot plag, with a North arrow, showing the fot in question

and




...BELOW THIS LINE FOR BOARD USE ONLY .

I: Previous applications filed for this property:

Date of Application:

Variance requested:

Board Decision:

1. Action of Board on This Appiicat‘ia'n':




ATTACHMENT TO VARAINCE APPLICATION
245 AMITY ROAD

The owner and Applicant seck a variance of Section 3.3 HH, subsection 3, to permit a liquor
establishment (Package Store) within 260 feet of a single-family residence where 500 feet is
required.

The property is located at 245 Amity Road, on the corner of Bradley Street. The property
contains one building with multiple commercial tenants. One of those tenants is a restaurant with
a liquor license for on-site sale and consumption. The property is 2.45 acres in size. It is located
in the DEV 1 Zoning District. Liquor establishments are permitted in the zone.

There are a number of unique and exceptional hardships which support the present application.
Package stores are permitted in only three (3) zones in the Town of Woodbridge; DEV 1, Bl and
GB. Unfortunately, under the recently amended zoning regulations, given the 500 foot distance
requirement for certain liquor establishments, including packages stores, there are no eligible
sites in Town given the proximity of the parcels located in those 3 zones within 500 feet of
single-family residences, schools and churches. Certainly an incongruous and probably
unintentional result of the recodification of the Town’s regulations.

In regard to the present site there exists the additional unique circumstance and hardship in that
there remains a small and isolated pocket of residential homes surrounded by the DEV 1 zone on
Bradley Street within 260 feet of the property line which negatively impacts the location of the
package store within a zone that permits said use. When measured door to door, the distance is
just shy of 500 feet. Finally, as mentioned above, there is a restaurant which serves alcohol for
on-site consumption already located on the property.

For all of the foregoing reasons and the hardships occasioned on the subject parcel as is more
fully described herein, the Owner and Applicant respectfully requests that the Board look
favorably upon the variance request.
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